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Service List 

(as at November 7, 2022) 

TO: MILLER THOMSON LLP 

Scotia Plaza 

40 King Street West, Suite 5800 

P.O. Box 1011 

Toronto, ON M5H 3S1 

David S. Ward  

Tel: 416-595-8625  

dward@millerthomson.com    

Larry Ellis 

Tel: 416-595-8639 

lellis@millerthomson.com   

Sam Massie  

Tel: 416-595-8641  

smassie@millerthomson.com   

Monica Faheim  

Tel: 416-597-6087 

mfaheim@millerthomson.com   

Counsel for the Applicants 

AND TO: CANNAPIECE GROUP 

302-100 Allstate Parkway  

Markham, ON  L3R 6H3 

Jennifer Quick 

jquick@cannapiece.ca  

AND TO: DENTONS CANADA LLP 

77 King Street West, Suite 400 

Toronto-Dominion Centre 

Toronto, Ontario  M5K 0A1 

Robert Kennedy  

Tel: 416-367-6756 

robert.kennedy@dentons.com  

Daniel Loberto  

Tel: 416-863-4760 

daniel.loberto@dentons.com 

Lawyers for the Monitor 
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AND TO: BDO CANADA LIMITED 

20 Wellington East, Suite 500 

Toronto, ON  M5E 1C5 

Clark Lonergan  

Tel: 647-730-0934 

Clonergan@bdo.ca    

Peter Naumis 

Tel: 905-615-6207 

pnaumis@bdo.ca 

The Monitor 

AND TO: PEDDLE & POLLARD LLP  

102- 15449 Yonge St,  

Aurora, ON  L4G 1P3 

John Peddle 

Tel: 905-727-1361 Ext. 227 

jpeddle@peddlepollard.ca 

Counsel to Carmella Marzilli 

AND TO: GOWLING WLG (CANADA) LLP  

100 King Street West Suite 1600  

Toronto, ON  M5X 1G5 

Matthijs Van Gaalen 

Tel: 905-540-3277 

matthijs.Vangaalen@gowlingwlg.com   

Clifton Prophet 

Tel: 416-862-3509 

Clifton.Prophet@gowlingwlg.com  

Heather Fisher 

Tel: 416-862-7661 

Heather.Fisher@gowlingwlg.com  

Counsel to 2125028 Ontario Inc. 

AND TO: 2125028 ONTARIO INC. 

Robert Pinheiro 

Robert_pinheiro@rdp1.com  
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AND TO: FOGLER, RUBINOFF LLP 

77 King Street West Suite 3000 

Toronto, ON  M5K 1G8 

Robert B Macdonald 

Tel: 647-729-0724 

rmacdonald@foglers.com   

Natalia Sidlar 

Tel: 416-864-7618 

nsidlar@foglers.com   

Counsel to 2726398 Ontario Inc. 

AND TO: SOLID PACKAGING ROBOTIK GROUP INC. 

650 boul. Industriel 

Terrebonne, QB  J6Y 1X1 

Harold Bouchard 

Tel: 514-360-1292 

hbouchard@procepack.com  

Vincent Pion 

vpion@procepack.com  

AND TO: VITALIS EXTRACTION TECHNOLOGY INC. 

591 Gaston Ave 

Kelowna, BC  V1Y 7E6 

Gordon Wyse 

Tel: 844-248-2326 

Gordon.wyse@vitaliset.com  

AND TO: XEROX CANADA LTD. 

20 York Mills Road, Suite 500 Box 700 

Toronto, ON  M2P 2C2 

CA-Credit@xerox.com  

AND TO: ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CANADA  

Department of Justice Canada  

Ontario Regional Office, Tax Law Section  

120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400  

Toronto, ON  M5H 1T1 

Diane Winters 

Tel: 647-256-7459 

Diane.winters@justice.gc.ca    

Lawyers for the Minister of National Revenue 
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AND TO: MINISTRY OF FINANCE (ONTARIO) 

Legal Services Branch 

777 Bay Street, 11th Floor 

Toronto, ON M5G 2C8 

Insolvency.unit@ontario.ca 

Leslie Crawford 

Leslie.Crawford@ontario.ca  

AND TO: OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT OF BANKRUPTCY CANADA 

151 Yonge Street, 4th Floor 

Toronto, ON M5C 2W7 
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EMAIL LIST 

robert.kennedy@dentons.com; daniel.loberto@dentons.com; amanda.campbell@dentons.com; 

dward@millerthomson.com; lellis@millerthomson.com; mfaheim@millerthomson.com; 

smassie@millerthomson.com; jquick@cannapiece.ca; Clonergan@bdo.ca; pnaumis@bdo.ca; 

Diane.winters@justice.gc.ca; Insolvency.unit@ontario.ca; Leslie.Crawford@ontario.ca; 

jpeddle@peddlepollard.ca; matthijs.Vangaalen@gowlingwlg.com; 

heather.fisher@gowlingwlg.com; Clifton.Prophet@gowlingwlg.com; 

Robert_pinheiro@rdp1.com; rmacdonald@foglers.com; nsidlar@foglers.com; 

hbouchard@procepack.com; vpion@procepack.com; CA-Credit@xerox.com; 

Gordon.wyse@vitaliset.com 
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